Kat Heath

Designer

Casarol
RAll

KASSoe

Kat Heath trained in Design for Performance at Wimbledon School of Art and Central
Saint Martins. Kat designs set and costume for theatre, music, opera and dance,
and is drawn to unconventional and innovative forms of storytelling.

Collaboration, play and experimentation are at the heart of Kat's work, entwining
design with narrative from the start of the process. They are drawn to immersive and
site-responsive projects, and are excited about exploring how sensory design can
make theatre more accessible to audiences with different needs and disabilities.

Eilm

2020 THE THIRD DAY: AUTUMN
(Co-Design with Hebe George)

2015 THE REDUX PROJECT

Theatre

2023 FEELING AFRAID AS IF SOMETHING
TERRIBLE IS GOING TO HAPPEN

2023 PUNK ALLEY

2023 DIXON AND DAUGHTERS

2023 THE NEW ELECTRIC BALLROOM

2023 THE BUS

2023 THE BAR AT THE EDGE OF TIME

2022 THE NUTCRACKER

2022 IL TABARRO

2022 FAVOUR (Design Mentor)

2022 ODDS ON

2022 FEELING AFRAID AS IF SOMETHING
TERRIBLE IS GOING TO HAPPEN

2022 ELVIS DIED OF BURGERS

Punchdrunk, Sky Arts / HBO

Live From TV Centre, BAC / BBC

Bush Theatre

Southbank Centre
Dorfman, National Theatre
Gate Theatre

Punchdrunk Enrichment, London
Tour

Frozen Light, Touring

Moxie Brawl, Sarah Blanc, Cambridge
Junction

Copenhagen Opera Festival
Clean Break, Bush Theatre

Dante or Die, Interactive Digital
Tour

Francesca Moody Productions,
Summerhall

BLINK Dance Theatre, Battersea
Arts Centre



2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

AN EVENING WITH TARA BOLAND  Tara Boland, Gilded Balloon

OUR MAN IN HAVANA
SENSORY STUDIO
FIRE SONGS (Set)

TYPICAL GIRLS
AUDIENCES OF THE FUTURE

THROUGH THIS MIST
A NIGHT OUT IN NATURE (Set)

2065 (Set)
PUNK ALLEY
DIRT
DRIVE-THRU

THE FOREST OF FORGOTTEN
DISCOS

GOLDILOCKS & THE THREE BEARS

THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM
THE GREEN FAIRY

PEAKY BLINDERS

MSND (Set)

OH YES OH NO

A COMFORTABLE ROOM
WOW Everything is Amazing
MACBETH

TOUCHING HOME

THE FOREST OF FORGOTTEN
DISCOS

PRINCESS CHARMING

I'M SUPER THANKS

The Watermill Theatre
Frozen Light, Touring

Frozen Light
Clean Break, Sheffield Crucible
Punchdrunk, Shoreditch Town Hall

Clean Break

Frozen Light, BOING Festival,
Touring

Frozen Light, The Garage, Touring
Moxie Brawl, Arts Depot, Touring
SOUNDS LIKE CHAQOS, The Albany

BLINK Dance Theatre, The Albany,
Touring

Contact Theatre, Online

The Garage, Online

Kings Place, Online

Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre
Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival
RIFT, Alexandra Palace

Louise Orwin, Summerhall, UK Tour
Leftcoast, Art B&B, Blackpool
SOUNDS LIKE CHAQOS, The Albany,
BAC

Proteus, The Haymarket, Touring

27 Degrees, Migration Museum

Contact Theatre, Hope Mill Theatre

Spun Glass, Oval House, Touring

Proteus, Proteus Creation Space



2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

THE BURNING TOWER

SMOKE & MIRRORS

FAMILY FUN DAY

THE HOLLOW HOTEL

THE ISLE OF BRIMSKER (Set/

THIS IS NOT A SAFE SPACE

BRIDGES Y PUENTES

YOU'VE CHANGED

IN THE ALPS

SPID Theatre, The Bush, Tour

Aurora Orchestra, Southlbank
Centre

Punchdrunk Enrichment, Fallow
Cross

DifferenceEngine, The Biscuit
Factory

Frozen Light, The Garage, Touring

Jackie Hagan, Big Feast, Contact,
Touring

Ragroof Players, Stratford East,
Touring

TransCreative, Summerhall, Touring

Aurora Orchestra,
St John Smith's Square

MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING (Set/) Chiltern Shakespeare

COSI FAN TUTE
THE 'NEATH (Set)

FIRE IN THE MACHINE

FLIGHT (Costume)

WE WAIT IN JOYFUL HOPE
Nominated for Best Set Design at
2016 Off West-End Awards

BIG GIRLS BLOUSE

SUITCASES

HOW | LEARNED TO DRIVE

FUN PALACE

GIRLS IN PEACETIME WANT

TO DANCE

(Costume/ Sleeve lllustrations)

THE PICTURE OF DORIAN GRAY

Silent Opera, Bury Court Opera
Specifig, The Vaults

SOUNDS LIKE CHAQS, The
Albany/BAC

14-18 NOW, Brockhole, Lake District

Theatre 503

TransCreative, Contact Theatre,
Touring

Wet Picnic, Hat Fair, Touring

DEM Productions, Southwark
Playhouse

Bush Theatre

Belle & Sebastian, International
Release

Ruby in the Dust, Riverside Studios



2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

20M

20M

20M

SPACED

A STUDY IN SCARLET

| GREW UP IN AN OLD PEOPLE'S
HOME

TOYNBEE (Costume)

BONNIE & CLYDE
Nominated for Best Set Design
at 2014 Off West-End Awards

Theatre Delicatessen, Marylebone
Gardens

Tacit Theatre, Southwark
Playhouse

Wonderclub, The Vaults

ArtsAdmin, Toynbee Hall

Ruby in the Dust, King's Head

MOONROCK BOOMBOX (Costume) Abandoman, Udderbelly

CASULATIES
L'ORFEO

MY HEART IS HITCHHIKING DOWN
PEACHTREE STREET

SHELF-LIFE

THE CANTERBURY TALES

BUSH BAZAAR

HENRY V

BEE DETECTIVE
COSI FAN TUTTE HGO
Winner Best Opera Production

at 2013 Off West-End Award’s

THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING
EARNEST

THE TWO WORLDS OF CHARLIE F

OTHELLO (Costume)

THE VIEWING (Costune)

'NIGHT, MOTHER
Nominated for Best Set Design at
2072 Off West-£End Awards

Grist to the Mill, The Park
Silent Opera, Trinity Buoy Wharf

Big Feast, Contact Theatre, Touring

Halfcut, Marylebone Gardens

Tacit Theatre, Southwark
Playhouse

Theatre Delicatessen, The Bush

Theatre Delicatessen, Marylebone
Gardens

Tin Bath, Southbank Centre

Daisy Evans Upstairs Gatehouse

Arcade Productions
Theatre Royal Haymarket

Bravo 22 Stephen Rayne Theatre
Royal Haymarket

Wandering Bark, Secret Theater,
NYC

Offcut, Riverside Studios

Breathless Productions, Old Red
Lion



20M

20M

20M

20M

20M

20M

20M

20M

20M
2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

THE WANDERING SCHOLAR
SAVITRI

FREE RUN
FLOCKING/ CROWD JOY
COMPLETE WORKS OF

SHAKESPEARE

THE MAN WITH A FLOWER IN HIS
MOUTH

DIDO & AENEAS (Set)

HAMLET (Costumne)
A DOLL'S HOUSE (Costume)
A CHRISTMAS CAROL

Nominated for Best Set Design at 2017
OFF West-End Awardls

SCARAMOUCHE JONES

CHAIKA CASINO

HAMLET (COSTUME)

DIAL N FOR NURDER

OTIENO (Costurne)

RIP HER TO SHREDS (Costume)

A DREAMLAND SIDESHOW
CHRISTMAS

LA DISPUTE

LA PRIMA DONNA

LIFE & SEPARATE

Grimeborn, The Arcola
Grimeborn, The Arcola

Underbelly Annabel Haydn
Udderbelly

Old Vic New Voices, Old Vic
Tunnels

Arcade Productions, The New
Red Lion

Metta Theatre, Jackson's Lane
Silent Opera Daisy Evans Old Vic
Tunnels

Tivoli, UK Touring

Theatre Delicatessen

dash/ Tacit Theatre, Theatre
Delicatessen

Tacit Theatre, New Red Lion

Theatre Souk, .dash, Theatre
Delicatessen

ICARUS THEATRE, UK TOURING

Radio City Theatre, Theatre
Royal Brighton

Metta Theatre, Southwark
Playhouse

lcarus Theatre, Old Red Lion

.dash, Tom Thumb Theatre

Owl Farm, Soho Theatre

Hellcat Productions, Latitude
Festival

Hellcat Productions, V&A Museum



