Casarot Rai &Assoc

Kat Heath

Designer

Kat Heath trained in Design for Performance at Wimbledon School of Art and Central Saint Martins. Kat designs set and costume for theatre, music, opera and dance, and is drawn to unconventional and innovative forms of storytelling.

Collaboration, play and experimentation are at the heart of Kat's work, entwining design with narrative from the start of the process. They are drawn to immersive and site-responsive projects, and are excited about exploring how sensory design can make theatre more accessible to audiences with different needs and disabilities.

<u>Film</u>		
2020	THE THIRD DAY: AUTUMN (Co-Design with Hebe George)	Punchdrunk, Sky Arts / HBO
2015	THE REDUX PROJECT	Live From TV Centre, BAC / BBC
<u>Theatre</u>		
2023	FEELING AFRAID AS IF SOMETHING TERRIBLE IS GOING TO HAPPEN	Bush Theatre
2023	PUNK ALLEY	Southbank Centre
2023	DIXON AND DAUGHTERS	Dorfman, National Theatre
2023	THE NEW ELECTRIC BALLROOM	Gate Theatre
2023	THE BUS	Punchdrunk Enrichment, London Tour
2023	THE BAR AT THE EDGE OF TIME	Frozen Light, Touring
2022	THE NUTCRACKER	Moxie Brawl, Sarah Blanc, Cambridge Junction
2022	IL TABARRO	Copenhagen Opera Festival
2022	FAVOUR (Design Mentor)	Clean Break, Bush Theatre
2022	ODDS ON	Dante or Die, Interactive Digital Tour
2022	FEELING AFRAID AS IF SOMETHING TERRIBLE IS GOING TO HAPPEN	Francesca Moody Productions, Summerhall
2022	ELVIS DIED OF BURGERS	BLINK Dance Theatre, Battersea Arts Centre

2022	AN EVENING WITH TARA BOLAND	Tara Boland, Gilded Balloon
2022	OUR MAN IN HAVANA	The Watermill Theatre
2022	SENSORY STUDIO	Frozen Light, Touring
2022	FIRE SONGS (Set)	Frozen Light
2021	TYPICAL GIRLS	Clean Break, Sheffield Crucible
2021	AUDIENCES OF THE FUTURE	Punchdrunk, Shoreditch Town Hall
2021	THROUGH THIS MIST	Clean Break
2021	A NIGHT OUT IN NATURE (Set)	Frozen Light, BOiNG Festival, Touring
2021	2065 <i>(Set)</i>	Frozen Light, The Garage, Touring
2021	PUNK ALLEY	Moxie Brawl, Arts Depot, Touring
2021	DIRT	SOUNDS LIKE CHAOS, The Albany
2021	DRIVE-THRU	BLINK Dance Theatre, The Albany, Touring
2020	THE FOREST OF FORGOTTEN DISCOS	Contact Theatre, Online
2020	GOLDILOCKS & THE THREE BEARS	The Garage, Online
2020	GOLDILOCKS & THE THREE BEARS THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM	The Garage, Online Kings Place, Online
2020	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM	Kings Place, Online
2020	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre
2020 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival
2020 2019 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS MSND (Set)	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival RIFT, Alexandra Palace
2020 2019 2019 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS MSND (Set) OH YES OH NO	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival RIFT, Alexandra Palace Louise Orwin, Summerhall, UK Tour Leftcoast, Art B&B, Blackpool SOUNDS LiKE CHAOS, The Albany,
2020 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS MSND (Set) OH YES OH NO A COMFORTABLE ROOM	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival RIFT, Alexandra Palace Louise Orwin, Summerhall, UK Tour Leftcoast, Art B&B, Blackpool
2020 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS MSND (Set) OH YES OH NO A COMFORTABLE ROOM WOW Everything is Amazing	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival RIFT, Alexandra Palace Louise Orwin, Summerhall, UK Tour Leftcoast, Art B&B, Blackpool SOUNDS LIKE CHAOS, The Albany, BAC
2020 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS MSND (Set) OH YES OH NO A COMFORTABLE ROOM WOW Everything is Amazing MACBETH	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival RIFT, Alexandra Palace Louise Orwin, Summerhall, UK Tour Leftcoast, Art B&B, Blackpool SOUNDS LiKE CHAOS, The Albany, BAC Proteus, The Haymarket, Touring
2020 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019	THE MARVELLOUS KINGDOM THE GREEN FAIRY PEAKY BLINDERS MSND (Set) OH YES OH NO A COMFORTABLE ROOM WOW Everything is Amazing MACBETH TOUCHING HOME THE FOREST OF FORGOTTEN	Kings Place, Online Fools and Kings, The Union Theatre Rambert, Peaky Blinders Festival RIFT, Alexandra Palace Louise Orwin, Summerhall, UK Tour Leftcoast, Art B&B, Blackpool SOUNDS LIKE CHAOS, The Albany, BAC Proteus, The Haymarket, Touring 27 Degrees, Migration Museum

2018	THE BURNING TOWER	SPID Theatre, The Bush, Tour
2018	SMOKE & MIRRORS	Aurora Orchestra, Southbank Centre
2018	FAMILY FUN DAY	Punchdrunk Enrichment, Fallow Cross
2018	THE HOLLOW HOTEL	DifferenceEngine, The Biscuit Factory
2018	THE ISLE OF BRIMSKER (Set)	Frozen Light, The Garage, Touring
2017	THIS IS NOT A SAFE SPACE	Jackie Hagan, Big Feast, Contact, Touring
2017	BRIDGES Y PUENTES	Ragroof Players, Stratford East, Touring
2017	YOU'VE CHANGED	TransCreative, Summerhall, Touring
2017	IN THE ALPS	Aurora Orchestra, St John Smith's Square
2017	MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING (Set,	Chiltern Shakespeare
2017	COSI FAN TUTE	Silent Opera, Bury Court Opera
2017	THE 'NEATH <i>(Set)</i>	Specifiq, The Vaults
2017	FIRE IN THE MACHINE	SOUNDS LIKE CHAOS, The Albany/BAC
2016	FLIGHT (Costume)	14-18 NOW, Brockhole, Lake District
2016	WE WAIT IN JOYFUL HOPE Nominated for Best Set Design at 2016 Off West-End Awards	Theatre 503
2015	BIG GIRLS BLOUSE	TransCreative, Contact Theatre, Touring
2015	SUITCASES	Wet Picnic, Hat Fair, Touring
2015	HOW I LEARNED TO DRIVE	DEM Productions, Southwark Playhouse
2014	FUN PALACE	Bush Theatre
2014	GIRLS IN PEACETIME WANT TO DANCE (Costume/ Sleeve Illustrations)	Belle & Sebastian, International Release
2014	THE PICTURE OF DORIAN GRAY	Ruby in the Dust, Riverside Studios

2014	SPACED	Theatre Delicatessen, Marylebone Gardens
2014	A STUDY IN SCARLET	Tacit Theatre, Southwark Playhouse
2014	I GREW UP IN AN OLD PEOPLE'S HOME	Wonderclub, The Vaults
2013	TOYNBEE (Costume)	ArtsAdmin, Toynbee Hall
2013	BONNIE & CLYDE Nominated for Best Set Design at 2014 Off West-End Awards	Ruby in the Dust, King's Head
2013	MOONROCK BOOMBOX (Costume) Abandoman, Udderbelly	
2013	CASULATIES	Grist to the Mill, The Park
2013	L'ORFEO	Silent Opera, Trinity Buoy Wharf
2013	MY HEART IS HITCHHIKING DOWN PEACHTREE STREET	Big Feast, Contact Theatre, Touring
2012	SHELF-LIFE	Halfcut, Marylebone Gardens
2012	THE CANTERBURY TALES	Tacit Theatre, Southwark Playhouse
2012	BUSH BAZAAR	Theatre Delicatessen, The Bush
2012	HENRY V	Theatre Delicatessen, Marylebone Gardens
2012	BEE DETECTIVE	Tin Bath, Southbank Centre
2012	COSI FAN TUTTE HGO Winner Best Opera Production at 2013 Off West-End Awards	Daisy Evans Upstairs Gatehouse
2012	THE IMPORTANCE OF BEING EARNEST	Arcade Productions Theatre Royal Haymarket
2012	THE TWO WORLDS OF CHARLIE F	Bravo 22 Stephen Rayne Theatre Royal Haymarket
2011	OTHELLO (Costume)	Wandering Bark, Secret Theater, NYC
2011	THE VIEWING (Costume)	Offcut, Riverside Studios
2011	'NIGHT, MOTHER Nominated for Best Set Design at 2012 Off West-End Awards	Breathless Productions, Old Red Lion

2011	THE WANDERING SCHOLAR	Grimeborn, The Arcola
2011	SAVITRI	Grimeborn, The Arcola
2011	FREE RUN	Underbelly Annabel Haydn Udderbelly
2011	FLOCKING/ CROWD JOY	Old Vic New Voices, Old Vic Tunnels
2011	COMPLETE WORKS OF SHAKESPEARE	Arcade Productions, The New Red Lion
2011	THE MAN WITH A FLOWER IN HIS MOUTH	Metta Theatre, Jackson's Lane
2011	DIDO & AENEAS (Set)	Silent Opera Daisy Evans Old Vic Tunnels
2011	HAMLET (Costume)	Tivoli, UK Touring
2011 2010	A DOLL'S HOUSE (Costume) A CHRISTMAS CAROL Nominated for Best Set Design at 2011 OFF West-End Awards	Theatre Delicatessen .dash/ Tacit Theatre, Theatre Delicatessen
2010	SCARAMOUCHE JONES	Tacit Theatre, New Red Lion
2010	CHAIKA CASINO	Theatre Souk, .dash, Theatre Delicatessen
2010	HAMLET (COSTUME)	ICARUS THEATRE, UK TOURING
2010	DIAL N FOR NURDER	Radio City Theatre, Theatre Royal Brighton
2010	OTIENO (Costume)	Metta Theatre, Southwark Playhouse
2010	RIP HER TO SHREDS (Costume)	Icarus Theatre, Old Red Lion
2009	A DREAMLAND SIDESHOW CHRISTMAS	.dash, Tom Thumb Theatre
2009	LA DISPUTE	Owl Farm, Soho Theatre
2009	LA PRIMA DONNA	Hellcat Productions, Latitude Festival
2009	LIFE & SEPARATE	Hellcat Productions, V&A Museum